01-mASD-440 (SR) DEPARTMENT OF FORM PTO-1595 09-26-2003 **COMMERCE** lemark Office 1-31-92 RECORDA $\mathbf{P}A$ 102559758 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEVEN R. SCHACHAMEYER, DECEASED by **EATON CORPORATION** Name: SHER SCHACHAMEYER His Legal Representative, ATTN: R. A. Johnston Internal Address: RICHARD W. HIRTH, ANNE M. BRUNSON. Street Address: EATON CENTER VICTOR E. SHTAIDA, LIAN Q. ZOU & CHARLES 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE J. KOEHLER City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 8, 2003, September 3, 2003, September 10, 2003, September 11, 2003, September 10, 2003 and September 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is September 8, 2003, September 3, 2003, September 10, 2003, September 11, 2003, September 10, 2003, September 3, 2003 B. Patent No. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42).......\$40.00 **ROGER A. JOHNSTON** Attorney: **Enclosed** EATON CORPORATION Name: Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT X Authorized to be charged to deposit Street Address: EATON CENTER account. 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275 City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 15, 2003 **ROGER A. JOHNSTON** RE OF SENDER NAME of SENDER Total number of pages comprising for sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail \$top Assignment Recordation Services

09/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000046 050275 10662588

Commissioner for Patents

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 01-mASD-440 (SR)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, STEVEN R. SCHACHAMEYER, DECEASED (by His Legal Representative, Sher Schachameyer), of 1531 Bonniwell Road, 136N, Mequon, in the County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, and RICHARD W. HIRTHE, of 3006 S. Superior Street, Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, and ANNE M. BRUNSON, of 1944 Surrey Lane, Grafton, in the County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, VICTOR E. SHTAIDA, of 3100 W. Franklin Terrace, Franklin, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, and LIAN Q. ZOU, of 6230 N. Sunny Point Road, Glendale, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, and CHARLES J. KOEHLER, of 2929 N. 79th Street, Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in:

METHOD OF DETERMINING THE FLUID CONDITION OF DIESEL ENGINE LUBRICANT DURING REAL TIME OPERATION

for which the are about to make amplication for Latters Details in the United Otaton and

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on,	
Serial No and,	
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oh having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue , Cleveland , Ohio 44114-4584 , is desirous of acquirin interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATI its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the sinvention as described in the specification executed by me on the	

Page 1 of 3

01-mASD-440 (SR)

FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature	
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
Signature	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, RICHARD W. HIRTHE
	Date:
FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature (Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS: Anald R Jahn Signature Ponald R. Jahn (Print Name)	Inventor Signature, ANNE M. BRUNSON
	Date: 9-16-03
FIRST WITNESS: Signature Signature Signature	
(Print Name) SECOND WITNESS:	
Signature 11 5ep '03	Inventor Signature, VICTOR E. SHTAIDA
(Print Name) V	Date: 9/1/23

Page 2 of 3

FIRST WITNESS: Signature (Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS: Anald Rolan Signature Rohald Rolan (Print Name)	Inventor Signature, LIAN Q. ZOU Date: 4 63
FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature	
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
Signature	
	OLIABLES LIZATIVES
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, CHARLES J. KOEHLER

Page 3 of 3

01-mASD-440 (SR) PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 01-mASD-440 (SR)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, STEVEN R. SCHACHAMEYER, DECEASED (by His Legal Representative, Sher Schachameyer), of 1531 Bonniwell Road, 136N, Mequon, in the County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, and RICHARD W. HIRTHE, of 3006 S. Superior Street, Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, and ANNE M. BRUNSON, of 1944 Surrey Lane, Grafton, in the County of Ozaukee, State of Wisconsin, VICTOR E. SHTAIDA, of 3100 W. Franklin Terrace, Franklin, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, and LIAN Q. ZOU, of 6230 N. Sunny Point Road, Glendale, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, and CHARLES J. KOEHLER, of 2929 N. 79th Street, Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in:

METHOD OF DETERMINING THE FLUID CONDITION OF DIESEL ENGINE LUBRICANT DURING REAL TIME OPERATION

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on

<u>X</u>___

for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

	_, Serial No	and,	
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORA Ohio, having its principal place of busines acquiring an interest therein;	TION, a corporation organics at 1111 Superior Av	ganized and existing under the laws of the venue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-4584, is	le State of sidesirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consider valuable consideration, receipt of which is CORPORATION, its successors and ass foreign countries to the said invention as, 2003, and the, 2003, and the	s hereby acknowledged, signs, the full and exclusions described in the specific day of Septone day of day of secute said application, wn, Serial No.: of the United States there is be held and enjoyed by sives, to the full end of the been held by me had all instruments or documentation of the United State for the United St	sive right in the United States of America fication executed by me on the, 2003, and the, 2003, and the, 2003, and the, 2003, and the, 2003, (and to here insert the filing date and Serial, Filed:, Filed:	d EATON a and all _ day of _ day of _ day d hereby Number of, r Letters r its own use re granted, as de; and I ing and or, for for the benefit
FIRST WITNESS:			
Signature			
(Print Name)			
SECOND WITNESS:			
Signature			
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature (by His Legal I	e, STEVEN R. SCHACHAMEYER, DEC Representative, Sher Schachame	CEASED yer)
	Date:		

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0095

FIRST WITNESS:		
Of an M Weess		
Signature Jean M Weiss		
(Print Name)		
SECOND-WITNESS:		
Signature Ajmita Chale		
	_	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, RICHARD W. HIRT	THE
	Date: 9-3-03	
	Date.	
FIRST WITNESS:		
Signature		
(Print Name)		
SECOND WITNESS.		
SECOND WITNESS:		
		ŀ
Signature		
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, ANNE M. BRUNSO	ON
	Date:	
FIRST WITNESS:		
Signature		
(Print Name)		
SECOND WITNESS:		
Signature		
	_	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, VICTOR E. SHTA	IDA
	Date:	
II .		

Page 2 of 3

FIRST WITNESS: Signature (Print Name) SECOND WITNESS: Signature	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, LIAN Q. ZOU Date:
FIRST WITNESS: Signature Fight Name)	
SECOND WITNESS: Signature Ajwita Ghale.	Cloude Moelle
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, CHARLES J. KOEHLER
	G = 3 - 03

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0097